RESOLUTION NO. 24-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AMENDING THE 2023 ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AND APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR EACH AND EVERY ITEM OF EXPENDITURE THEREIN PROVIDED FOR.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Camden, Arkansas, desires to amend the 2023 annual operating budget to include the actual revenues and expenses for fiscal year 2023; and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the City Council that the attached schedule of financial information accurately reflects the actual revenues and expenditures for fiscal year 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. This Resolution shall be known as the Revised 2023 Annual Budget for the period beginning January 1, 2023, and ending December 31, 2023; and shall reflect actual expenditures and revenues as hereafter set forth in the attached schedule incorporated into this Resolution as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 2. The respective amounts of expenditures appropriated herein proposed as the Revised 2023 Annual Budget are hereby authorized and appropriated by the City Council of the City of Camden, Arkansas, for the purposes therein set forth.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.
Mayor		
City Clerk		